



August 7, 2026

Medi-Cal

Important Provider Notice: #549

Subject: Updates to Authorization Requirements for Codes A6549 and A6593 – Effective October 1, 2024

Effective for dates of service on and after October 1, 2024, updates have been made to the following codes:

Procedure Code	Description	TAR Required	No TAR Required
A6549	G COMPRESS STOCKING		X
A6593	GRAD COM ACCESSORY GMT_WR		X

Codes A6549 and A6593 both have a limit frequency of two units every six months. Additional units may be justified and requested through the Treatment Authorization (TAR) process.

For further information regarding this, please contact the Partnership Claims Department at **(707) 863-4130** or **(855) 798-8757**.